6

7

13

20

25

[Yan Xin Qigong Day]

COMMENDING THE SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA YAN XIN QIGONG SOCIETY FOR ITS PROMOTION OF HEALTH AND WELL-BEING AND DECLARING AUGUST 26, 2000 TO BE "YAN XIN QIGONG DAY" IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Bay Area Yan Xin Qigong Society has contributed to the well-being of the communities of Northern California by promoting the ancient Chinese practice for health, self-improvement and longevity; and,

WHEREAS, The New Century Prospects of Corporate Health Conference, sponsored by the Yan Xin Qigong Society, will facilitate the incorporation of the traditional practice and values of Yan Xin Qigong into modern industry and the corporate environment; and,

WHEREAS, The values of Yan Xin Qigong have received increasing recognition for being beneficial for stress reduction, weight control, allergy symptoms mitigation, overall health improvement, work efficiency improvement, and enhancement of interpersonal skills; now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the San Francisco Bay Area Yan Xin Qigong Society for its promotion of health and well-being; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares August 26, 2000 to be "Yan Xin Qigong Day" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 001541 | Date Passed: |
|---|---|--|
| Resolution commending the San Francisco Bay Area Yan Zin Qigong Society for its promotion of health and well-being and declaring August 26, 2000 to be "Yan Xin Qigong Day" in San Francisco. | | |
| August 28, 2000 | D Board of Supervisors — ADOPTE Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bie Teng, Yaki, Yee | D erman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, |
| | File No. 001541 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 28, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Gloria L. Young) Clerk of the Board |

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

SEP - 8 2000

Date Approved